502434414 07/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven Plain	07/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICON Engineering Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	Level 1, 50 Kings Park Road	
City:	West Perth	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	6005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13892020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125777007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: Idelao@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Jon A. Birmingham

Address Line 1: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery LLP
Address Line 2: 120 South La Salle Street, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7383-131022-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon A. Birmingham	
Signature:	/Jon A. Birmingham/	
Date:	07/25/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_131022#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 030880 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT

I, STEVEN PLAIN, of Burswood, Australia, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to ICON ENGINEERING PTY LTD, an Australian corporation, having its principal place of business at Level 1, 50 Kings Park Road, West Perth WA 6005, Australia, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled HEAVE COMPENSATION AND TENSIONING APPARATUS, AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF, Application Number 13/892,020 filed May 10, 2013, and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in the United States, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. I request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

13 July ,20	13 Steven Plein
,	Steven Plain
Executed in my presence on th	his $23rd$ day of $3u$, 2013, by the
aforementioned individual known to me to	to be the person named in this assignment.
4	Columna
First/Watness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
John Rooney	CHRIS HARRIGAN
First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)
23 NU 2013	*** 22 JULY 2013
£20152	

Page 1 of 1

4420454 1 (GHMatters) P92895.US

RECORDED: 07/25/2013